TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM835248

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Profiles International LLC		07/26/2023	Limited Liability Company:

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Wiley & Sons, Inc.	07/26/2023	Corporation: NEW YORK

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	John Wiley & Sons, Inc.
Street Address:	111 River Street
City:	Hoboken
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07030
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3522580	IMAGINE GREAT PEOPLE
Registration Number:	3365185	PROFILES INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3365195	STEP ONE SURVEY II
Registration Number:	3365187	PROFILEXT
Registration Number:	5239544	PXT SELECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9178619303 Email: cchristi@wiley.com Colleen Christi **Correspondent Name:**

John Wiley & Sons, Inc. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 111 River Street

Hoboken, NEW JERSEY 07030 Address Line 4:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 008180 FRAME: 0439**

900796471

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colleen Christi	
SIGNATURE:	/colleenchristi/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2023	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=JOHN WILEY SONS INC - TX - Merger Filing - Domestic - 901661-5-0#page1.tif		
source=NY - Certificate of Merger of Profiles into JWSI (FILED)#page1.tif		
source=NY - Certificate of Merger of Profiles into JWSI (FILED)#page2.tif		
source=NY - Certificate of Merger of Profiles into JWSI (FILED)#page3.tif		
source=NY - Certificate of Merger of Pro	ofiles into JWSI (FILED)#page4.tif	

source=NY - Certificate of Merger of Profiles into JWSI (FILED)#page5.tif source=NY - Certificate of Merger of Profiles into JWSI (FILED)#page6.tif source=NY - Certificate of Merger of Profiles into JWSI (FILED)#page7.tif source=NY - Certificate of Merger of Profiles into JWSI (FILED)#page8.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008180 FRAME: 0440



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument merging

Profiles International LLC
Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)
[File Number: 801982237]

Into

JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC Foreign For-Profit Corporation New York, USA [File Number: 2073506]

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law.

Accordingly, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by the virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the merger on the date shown below.

Dated: 07/25/2023

Effective: 08/01/2023

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Prepared by: Angie Hurtado



John Melson

Jane Nelson Secretary of State **CSC**

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- Tallahassee

1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301-2607

800-342-8086 850-558-1515 (Fax)

Matter# NOT PROVIDED Order# 901661-10 Project Id: **Order Date** 07/25/2023

> **Entity Name:** JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC.

Jurisdiction: NY - Department of State

Request for: **Domestic Merger Filing**

File#: 230727002820 File Date: 07/26/2023 Result: Filed

Ordered by ARIANE DELIZ at JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC.

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Harry Davis

hdavis@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

New York State Department of State Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code

Please print this email for your records.

Thank you for submitting your CERTIFICATE OF MERGER through the Department of State's Online Filing System. The CERTIFICATE OF MERGER has been filed by the Department of State.

We have attached the official filing receipt and any related document(s) for the following entity:

DOS ID: 25324

Entity Name: JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC.

County: NEW YORK
Filing Date: 07/26/2023
Statement Due: 01/31/2024

- Retain this letter and attachment(s) for your records. The Department of State does not mail additional copies of the filing receipt or related attachment(s).
- Business Corporations are required to file a Biennial Statement with the Department of State. To receive an email notice when the Biennial Statement is due, provide an email address at the Department of State's Email Address Submission/Update Service.

Resources

- <u>Instructions for filing Certificates of Correction, Certificates of Amendment</u> and other documents with the Department of State
- Corporation tax information

Contact Information

• Department of State: Email the Division of Corporations at <u>corporations@dos.ny.gov</u>.

•	Department of Taxation and Finance: Visit Contact us for self-help options and telephone numbers.	

NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, STATE RECORDS AND UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE FILING RECEIPT

ENTITY NAME: JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC. **DOCUMENT TYPE:** CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

ENTITY TYPE: DOMESTIC BUSINESS CORPORATION

DOS ID : 25324

FILE DATE : 07/26/2023 **FILE NUMBER :** 230727002820

TRANSACTION NUMBER: 202307260004560-2258169

EXISTENCE DATE: 07/26/2023

DURATION/DISSOLUTION: PERPETUAL

COUNTY: NEW YORK



SERVICE OF PROCESS ADDRESS: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

80 STATE STREET,

ALBANY, NY, 12207-2543, USA

ELECTRONIC SERVICE OF PROCESS

EMAIL ADDRESS: N/A

REGISTERED AGENT: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

80 STATE STREET,

ALBANY, NY, 12207-2543, USA

FILER: ARIANE DELIZ AT JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC.

111 RIVER STREET,

HOBOKEN, NJ, 07030, USA

SERVICE COMPANY: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

SERVICE COMPANY ACCOUNT: 45

CUSTOMER REFERENCE: 901661KXK

You may verify this document online at: http://ecorp.dos.nv.gov

AUTHENTICATION NUMBER: 100004018817

TOTAL FEES:	\$95.00	TOTAL PAYMENTS RECEIVED:	\$95.00
FILING FEE:	\$60.00	CASH:	\$0.00
CERTIFICATE OF STATUS:	\$0.00	CHECK/MONEY ORDER:	\$0.00
CERTIFIED COPY:	\$10.00	CREDIT CARD:	\$0.00
COPY REQUEST:	\$0.00	DRAWDOWN ACCOUNT:	\$95.00
EXPEDITED HANDLING:	\$25.00	REFUND DUE:	\$0.00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008180 FRAME: 0445

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy for JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC., File Number 230727002821 has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on July 27, 2023.

Brendan C. Hughes

Executive Deputy Secretary of State

Brendon C Hugher

Authentication Number: 100004018818 To Verify the authenticity of this document you may access the Division of Corporation's Document Authentication Website at http://ecorp.dos.ny.gov

STATE OF NEW YORK

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF

Profiles International, LLC (a Texas Limited Liability Company)

INTO

JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC.

(a New York corporation)

UNDER SECTION 904-a OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

* * * * *

Pursuant to Section 904-a of the New York Business Corporation Law (the "NYBCL"), each of the undersigned hereby certify on behalf of the constituent corporations named herein, as follows:

FIRST: The name of each constituent entity that is to merge is:

- a) The name of the Non-Surviving Business Entity is Profiles International, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company (the "Merged LLC")
- b) The name of the surviving corporation is John Wiley & Sons, Inc., a New York corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name under which John Wiley & Sons, Inc. was originally formed is JOHN WILEY AND SONS.

SECOND: The certificate of incorporation or articles of organization of each constituent domestic entity was filed for John Wiley & Sons, Inc. by the Department of State of New York on January 15, 1904.

THIRD: The initial certificate of formation of Profiles International, LLC was filed by the Department of State of Texas on April 30, 2014. The Merged LLC is not qualified in the State of New York. The Surviving Corporation is qualified in the State of Texas and its application for authority was filed by the department of state of Texas on October 28, 1960.

FOURTH: The name of the Surviving Corporation is and shall continue to be John Wiley & Sons, Inc.

FIFTH: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each of the domestic limited liability companies or domestic other business entities that is a party thereto; and the merger is permitted by the jurisdiction of incorporation or organization of each foreign constituent entity and is in compliance therewith.

SIXTH: The effective date of the merger, if it is not to be effective upon the filing of the certificate of merger, is August 1, 2023.

SEVENTH: The Merged LLC has complied with the provisions of the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation applicable to this merger and this merger is permitted by such laws. This merger was authorized and approved by the sole member of the Merged LLC.

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 07/26/2023

 The Surviving Corporation has compiled with the provisions of the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation applicable to this merger and this merger is permitted by such laws. This merger was authorized and approved by the Board of Directors of the Surviving Corporation.

EIGHTH: The certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, as in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the merger, shall be the certificate of incorporation of the Surviving Corporation upon the effective date of the merger, without any amendments or changes.

NINTH: The Secretary of State is designated as agent of the surviving corporation upon whom process against it may be served. The post office address to which the Secretary of State shall mail a copy of any process against the Merged LLC served upon the Secretary of State by personal delivery is: Corporation Service Company, 80 State St., Albany, NY 12207

TENTH: A copy of the certificate, certified by the Department of State, shall be filled in the office of the cierk of each county in which each office of a constituent domestic or foreign corporation, other than the surviving corporation, is located, and in the office of the official who is the recording officer of each county in the State of New York in which real property of a constituent domestic or foreign corporation, other than the surviving corporation, is located.

ELEVENTH: The agreement of merger is on file at the following place of business of the surviving domestic corporation: 111 River Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed and signed this certificate this 26th day of July, 2023.

Profiles International, LLC, the Merged LLC

	Amai	Essa.	first.	
Ву:			<u></u>	

Name: Marjorie Pierre-Merritt

Title & Capacity: Secretary, Authorized Person for Merged LLC

John Wiley & Sons, Inc., the Surviving Corporation and Sole Member of Profiles International, LLC, the Merged LLC

By: Anyon Gara Gardt

Name: Marjorie Pierre-Merritt

Title & Capacity: Corporate Secretary, Authorized Person for Surviving Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Profiles International, LLC (a Texas Limited Liability Company)

INTO

JOHN WILEY & SONS, INC. (a New York corporation)

Under Section 904-a of the Business Corporation Law

Filed by: Ariane Deliz at John Wiley & Sons, Inc. 111 River Street, Hoboken, NJ 07030

RECORDED: 08/29/2023

Filed with the NYS Department of State on 07/26/2023

Filing Number: 230727002820 DOS ID: 2